Agenda

Yankton County
Commission

6:00 PM, Wednesday, September 18, 2019
Commission Chamber
Yankton County Government Center

DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT AUDITOR’S OFFICE FOR REVIEW
BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 16. COPIES AVAILABLE FOR $1.00 PER PAGE

Meeting chaired by:

Dan Klimisch, Chairperson

01 Calltoorder: 6:00 PM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
02 Roll Call: Don Kettering Gary Swensen
Joseph Healy Cheri Loest Dan Klimisch
AGENDA ITEMS
No. Time Item Description Presenter
03 6:00 PM . Commissioner Klimisch
Abstain
Financial Conflict of Interest (SDCL 6-1-17)
Non-Financial Interest-Must State Reason
for Abstaining
04 Approval of Agenda
05 Approval of Minutes from September 3, 2019
Commission Meeting
06 6:05 PM Public Comments
07 6:10 PM Claims Auditor
Pooled Cash Report, Auditor/Treasurer Report
Request Native American/Columbus Day Off
Approve County Employee Flu Shots
Approve Lewis & Clark West Road District
Emergency Mental lliness Board Appointment
08 6:15 PM Declare a County Emergency Paul Scherschligt
09 6:30 PM Snow Removal Scot Woodmancy
10 6:35 PM Eagle View Pictometry Contract Lori Mackey




11
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20

6:50 PM

6:55 PM

7:10 PM

7:15 PM

7:25 PM

7:30 PM

7:35 PM

7:40 PM

7:45 PM

7:50 PM

Entrance Application- Travis Devine
Entrance Application- Daniel Grant
Right of Way- Lyle Hauger

Repair of Road or Alternate Access

Neighborhood Watch Guidelines Not Being
Followed

Mission Hill Hog CAFO Odor Complaints

Update on Zoning Enforcement

Zoning Ordinance Discussion/Land Use
Direction for the Planning Commission

Commercial Building Permit Fee Discussion
Public Comments
Commissioner Updates

Executive Session/Litigation Pursuant to SDCL 1-
25-2(3)

Items for Next Meeting

Mike Sedlacek

Mike Marlow
Dan Dolejsi
Commissioners
Planning and Zoning

Commissioners

Don Kettering

Commissioners

State’s Attorney




