## **Agenda**

## Yankton County Commission

6:00 PM, Wednesday, September 18, 2019 Commission Chamber Yankton County Government Center

DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT AUDITOR'S OFFICE FOR REVIEW BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 16. COPIES AVAILABLE FOR \$1.00 PER PAGE

Meeting chaired by:		Dan Klimisch, Chairperson
01 Call to	order:	6:00 PM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
02 R	oll Call:	Don Kettering Gary Swensen
		Joseph Healy Cheri Loest Dan Klimisch

## **AGENDA ITEMS**

No.	Time	Item Description	Presenter
03	6:00 PM	Abstain Financial Conflict of Interest (SDCL 6-1-17)	Commissioner Klimisch
		Non-Financial Interest-Must State Reason for Abstaining	
04		Approval of Agenda	
05		Approval of Minutes from September 3, 2019 Commission Meeting	
06	6:05 PM	Public Comments	
07	6:10 PM	Claims	Auditor
		Pooled Cash Report, Auditor/Treasurer Report	
		Request Native American/Columbus Day Off	
		Approve County Employee Flu Shots	
		Approve Lewis & Clark West Road District	
		Emergency Mental Illness Board Appointment	
08	6:15 PM	Declare a County Emergency	Paul Scherschligt
09	6:30 PM	Snow Removal	Scot Woodmancy
10	6:35 PM	Eagle View Pictometry Contract	Lori Mackey

11	6:50 PM	Entrance Application- Travis Devine Entrance Application- Daniel Grant Right of Way- Lyle Hauger	Mike Sedlacek
12	6:55 PM	Repair of Road or Alternate Access	Mike Marlow
13	7:10 PM	Neighborhood Watch Guidelines Not Being Followed	Dan Dolejsi
14	7:15 PM	Mission Hill Hog CAFO Odor Complaints	Commissioners
15	7:25 PM	Update on Zoning Enforcement	Planning and Zoning
16	7:30 PM	Zoning Ordinance Discussion/Land Use Direction for the Planning Commission	Commissioners
17	7:35 PM	Commercial Building Permit Fee Discussion	Don Kettering
18	7:40 PM	Public Comments	
19	7:45 PM	Commissioner Updates	Commissioners
20	7:50 PM	Executive Session/Litigation Pursuant to SDCL 1- 25-2(3)	State's Attorney
		Items for Next Meeting	